During 2018 the Company was not subject to an event review under the terms of its loan agreement with the ANZ Bank New Zealand Limited.  The term borrowings

includes a committed interest component of $582,189 (2017: $736,619).

Total Financial Liabilities

Total Financial Assets

Financial Liabilities

Trade and Other Payables

Borrowings

Trade and Other Receivables

Life Pass Fiance Plan

Total Financial Assets

Page 35
RUAPEHU ALPINE LIFTS LIMITED

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For year ended 30 April 2018

9 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

Sensitivity Analysis

2018 Sensitivity Analysis

AUD USD EUR

$ $ €

Total Comprehensive Loss for the Year + 100 basis points   -   -   (13,976)

Total Comprehensive Loss for the Year - 100 basis points   -   -   14,463

Total Equity for the Year + 100 basis points   -   -   (13,976)

Total Equity for the Year - 100 basis points   -   -   14,463

2017 Sensitivity Analysis

AUD USD EUR

$ €

Total Comprehensive Loss for the Year + 100 basis points   (5,546)   (7,999)   (44,427)

Total Comprehensive Loss for the Year - 100 basis points   5,668   8,236   45,863

Total Equity for the Year + 100 basis points   (5,546)   (7,999)   (44,427)

Total Equity for the Year - 100 basis points   5,668   8,236   45,863

10 TUROA DIESEL SPILL

11 TRANSACTIONS WITH RELATED PARTIES

During the year the Company didn't receive services from or sold to companies in which current Directors and Management have an interest.

During the year the Company received services from and sold to companies in which past Management have an interest:

Chris Thrupp:

The Company is exposed to market risks such as interest rate risk and foreign exchange risk during the course of the Company’s normal trading activities.  No

sensitivity analysis has been performed for the Company’s exposure to interest rate risk given the majority of the Company’s exposure to interest rate risk is on the